3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 11SEP2013 | YY | UG
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oo ar T
B ECR-19-011425 19JUL2019 | TB TE
226002711 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
226002 1-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-272660727-1 B TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
B B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
S5-7272660727-7 B TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-272660727-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-7272660727-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-727266072/7-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 F - 1| -] - ] 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
INSUL |3.81 mm [.150] O - 1 1 - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 SRR RN 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- 1 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT DCS 2-2.8 - -] - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::fﬂzr' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3.5 118
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 INJ | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 [N] 3\ - Pl -~ - | 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATION : T T T = | - | 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 1 7152353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1 1 - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED :
SEAL INSULATION - |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
21133731 60012931 21131751 60994023 2.05-3.0 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
21133713-7 60014031 2113590-7 107791672 1 4-72 ] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
2113373-3 60014032 828904~ l.e-e.] N | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R ERERER 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T 00mm o0 04 040 000 C s - Lo b [ 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 153
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803387-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] FWARNING e 2] ]2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - w - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE f | || - [ 1| 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ) 1 1 1 1 128??2? :Z;Ligé\gﬁgﬁmég ﬁm%g SF ,ji
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — T T T S0Te00 T TScR BRSC Ros (vE v 25 e
zLRUH?mENWLMDIMWWTMWS%PFW@C&MH%,L%MCMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS ) , 1o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ~ - | | | | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) ’
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ’ 1O : 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. |22 2p 22| 2| 3-2844362-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2344997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I IR A IR I | | 155888 -3 SPACER  CRIMPER 178
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L R N R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 12
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - - - |
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. O A |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A\ N T S | | S . S LR L =
‘ DOCUMENT . 101-35000 . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-1633920-9 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -240641-3 SPACER !
- - - - - 6
-l 2119781-1  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl el e [ ] 4-1633965-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-l 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N2l 2 [ [ 1| 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 11SEP2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
c% e I1SEP2013 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TTSEP2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Jeeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266027 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 .
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ cormonz oY 7o ELEETR e comomion AT TS SR N Y — — e
SEE SHEET 1
-ttt I YPE
MECHANTCAL
/g::>REF
O
2.6 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
REF el 1 0405
RERN
1 \\WEI’REF
SEE DETAIL A= -
\! A e TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(55) (25)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON j @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
@ Z W
44.7140.05
° | {7
i Q
IL,_J
N By
180)RET
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
‘!’FEF
CAM POSTTITONS =
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

FEED TRACK POSITION

Ao DWYN_HN TTSEP2013 . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BALLEY 11SEP2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD ITSEP2013 [name ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = T :
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A1 00779 (C=2266021 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266027- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266027-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266027-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.81T mm [.150] O

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI/DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT DCS 2-72.8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L ™) TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L 2119082-7 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
e e — e B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION 90841100, PG 1 OF 4 Rev K - ] B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S ] ] ] B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED ST - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE i L cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
2113313 | 50012931 21131751 50994023 2 05-3.0 S c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffd, M4 * 16 144
21133732 5001403 ] 21135902 10779162 1 42 | ~ | 4| 4] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofl, M4 X 20 143
2113373-3 60014032 8289041 1.2-2.] i R 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
T - TR TerTnr TETCh B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E KEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil iggiwtégi?é? 22
| 00mmZ 1.25+¢/-0.04 [.049+/-.002] 5.8 -] 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
18 AWG Ok 0. 7omme | 1.20+/-0.04 [.047+/-.002] 6.5 - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1. 17+/-0 04 [ 046+/-.002] 6.8 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING -2 ] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
il ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i A 18023-9 LR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N e COMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO Ly s e L A R o
,  RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ST T T 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
5%55?6QCBSUEE$EE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS —— STT0385 s TS BT RorS (NE X 20 -
A -2 ] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 28449922 | ASSEWBLY STRIP GUIDE oxe
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S A -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N 1198061 |INSERT SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, B 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T T ] 1-1633920-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
DR f f 6
B 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 ] T ] 1 ] 4-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTSEPZ0TS — S
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY 118EP2013 % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP2013 | NAME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2266027 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED TYPE

MECHANICAL

i ) /@REF
O

2.6 REF
L%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04+£0.5

()rer
Mo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ Lﬁﬁﬁ@mﬁﬁlﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬂ
35;68;&;05 REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I ‘g’)REF
Gp o //’>
L

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E—L

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R RS [ TISTPAIT S =R
CHK 11SEP2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON R Y TSI G.BAILLY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP2013 | NAME ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2266027
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



